1
CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Mar. 25, 2024
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R0325- MACM5045142S01
DATE Mar. 25, 2024

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
See Page 4 For Different Part Code
HOW TO ORDER
Please indicate pat code and send us your RFQ by E-mail, sales@nextgencomponent.com
3
CHIP COMMON MODE INDUCTORS MACM SERIES CASE 5045
PART CODE:  MACM5045142S01
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Image For Reference
MACM Series
Size Code 5045
Dimension:
L5.0*W4.5*H2.5mm
Symbol Dimension (mm)
A 5.0±0.3 Max.
B 4.5±0.3 Max.
C 2.5 Max.
D 2.1±0.3
E 1.1±0.3
3/25/2024
DIMENSION – (Unit: mm)
Recommend
PCB Layout
Symbol Dimension (mm)
L 5.5 Ref.
H 4.6 Ref.
G1 1.5 Ref.
G2 1.2 Ref.
4
CHIP COMMON MODE INDUCTORS MACM SERIES CASE 5045
PART CODE:  MACM5045142S01
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
3/25/2024
CIRCUIT DIAGRAMT
Part Code Z(Ω)
@100MHZ
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Rated
Current
(A)Max.
Rated
Voltage (V)
Typ.
IR
(MΩ) Min
Withstand
Voltage
(V)Typ.
MACM5045101S01 100 12.6 6 50 10 125
MACM5045251S01 250 19.6 5 50 10 125
MACM5045501S01 500 26.6 4 50 10 125
MACM5045102S01 1000 33.6 3 50 10 125
MACM5045142S01 1400 56 1.5 50 10 125
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Notes
1. All test data is based on 25℃ ambient.
2.  DC current(A)that will cause an approximate △T40℃
3. Operating Temperature: -40°C up to +125℃
4. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating
conditions. circuit design, component. PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the